# 502343425 05/10/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Joseph Mate	07/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Lion 49 Limited
Street Address:	25 Spring Hill Road
City:	Begbroke
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX5 1RU

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13891615

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2014883884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

302/1/117
Richard M. Goldberg
/Richard M. Goldberg/
05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0510 OP \$40.00 1389161



# Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, David Joseph MATE of 15 Compton Court, Long Compton CV36 5JW, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") has made an invention relating to Amplifier, which invention is the subject of United Kingdom Patent Application No. 12 08 689.8, filed on 17 May 2012 in the name of Red Lion 49 Limited of 25 Spring Hill Road, Begbroke, Oxford OX5 1RU, United Kingdom and incorporated in England and Wales (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in any patent applications derived therefrom and filed in any country, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Co-operation Treaty; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and does hereby authorise and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee;

The Assignor further agrees without any payment made by the Assignee other than expenses incurred by the Assignor, to: communicate to the Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify at any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and dated this agreement as set out below:

(Inventor) Assignor: 4 Assigno	Date: 6/7//2
(Signature of Inventor)	<b>*</b>
Witness: (Signature of witness)	Name: <u>NIALL FELOWALS</u> (Print name of witness)
(Company)  For and on behalf of the Assignee:	(Signature of an executive officer of the Company)
Name: Array Dw.a (Print name of executive)	Position: MANAGNG DIRRETOR (Full executive title)
Witness: (Signature of witness)	Name: WiAu Followani (Print name of witness)

PATENT REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 05/10/2013